Sul Ross State (6-15, 6-12 ASC) -vs- Mary Hardin-Baylor (19-3, 15-3 ASC)
02/08/07 at Belton, TX (Mayborn Campus Center)

Date: 02/08/07 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’;‘?‘: dZ:éZ:Pglzs Sul Ross State 29 26 55
Site: Belton, TX (Mayborn Campus Center) Mary Hardin-Baylor 40 37 77
Referees: David Lott, Winston Robinson, Grady Dale
Sul Ross State 55
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
54  Filiberto Torres * 30 5-9 1-3 5-6 1-6 7 4 0 1 3 0 16
23  Anthony Mata =3 37 5-12 0-3 0-0 1-4 5 1 2 2 0 0 10
10  Art Gonzalez * 38 3-13 3-10 0-1 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 2 9
52 Jermaine Packer % 21 4-8 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 4 0 0 0 0 9
12 Anthony Miller * 22 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 4 5 5 0 2 4
50 Jesus Banuelos 19 2-4 0-0 1-4 1-4 5 4 0 3 1 0 5
51 Abraham Ely 13 1-5 0-1 0-2 1-0 1 2 0 3 0 2 2
22 Cornell Hunt 20 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 3 5 2 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-55 4-17 7-14 9-26 35 23 13 19 4 6 55
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-26 50.00 % 3-9 33.33% 0-2 0.00 %
Second Half 9-29 31.03 % 1-8 12.50 % 7-12 58.33 %
Total 22-55 40.0 % 4-17 23.5% 7-14 50.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0
Mary Hardin-Baylor 77
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21  Kevin Guyden * 33 8-15 5-9 3-3 1-4 5 0 2 3 0 1 24
34 Neiman Ford & 26 2-9 0-1 10-12 6-3 9 4 6 2 0 2 14
35 Ryan Burgart * 20 3-6 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 1 0 1 1 0 6
20 Matt Dickey & 17 2-7 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 1 4
25 Zane Johnston * 12 0-5 0-5 2-2 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 1 2
33 Chris Poole 19 2-7 0-0 2-3 1-2 3 1 0 1 2 2 6
14  Tim Lytle 16 2-7 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
22 Kent Benedict 7 1-2 1-2 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 5
32  Michael Ivey 11 1-4 0-0 1-3 4-4 8 4 0 1 0 1 3
11 1.T. Fletcher 8 0-1 0-1 3-4 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
30 Carter Tynes 10 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 3 2
05 Reshaud Jackson 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
03 Connor Kuykendall 19 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 2 3 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-64 8-24 27-33 20-28 48 16 14 14 3 11 77
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-36 36.11 % 7-17 41.18 % 7-8 87.50 %
Second Half 8-28 28.57 % 1-7 14.29 % 20-25 80.00 %
Total 21-64 32.8% 8-24 33.3% 27-33 81.8%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 27

Largest Lead: 22 2nd-
00:27



Sul Ross State 29

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
54  Filiberto Torres 13 4-6 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 2 0 8
23  Anthony Mata 20 2-7 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 0 4
10 Art Gonzalez 20 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 9
52  Jermaine Packer 10 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
12 Anthony Miller 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 3 0 1 2
50 Jesus Banuelos 10 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
51  Abraham Ely 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 1 2
22  Cornell Hunt 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 B 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-26 3-9 0-2 2-13 15 7 7 11 2 2 29
50.0% 33.3% 0.0%
Mary Hardin-Baylor 40
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21  Kevin Guyden 20 6-11 5-8 2-2 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 19
34 Neiman Ford 17  2-7 0-1 3-4 4-1 5 1 5 1 0 1 7
35 Ryan Burgart 15 3-6 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 1 1 0 6
20 Matt Dickey 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 1 0
25 Zane Johnston 7 0-4 0-4 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 2
33  Chris Poole 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 2 0
14  Tim Lytle 9 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
22  Kent Benedict 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
32  Michael Ivey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 1.T. Fletcher 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Carter Tynes 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0
5 Reshaud Jackson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Connor Kuykendall 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-36 7-17 7-8 11-12 23 3 10 7 1 6 40
36.1 % 41.2% 87.5%



Sul Ross State 26

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
54  Filiberto Torres 17 1-3 1-2 5-6 1-3 4 4 0 0 1 0 8
23  Anthony Mata 17 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 6
10  Art Gonzalez 18 0-8 0-5 0-1 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0
52  Jermaine Packer 11 2-4 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 0 5
12 Anthony Miller 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 1 2
50 Jesus Banuelos 9 2-3 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 3 0 3 1 0 5
51  Abraham Ely 6 0-3 0-1 0-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
22  Cornell Hunt 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 2 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-29 1-8 7-12 7-13 20 16 6 8 2 4 26
31.0% 12.5% 58.3 %
Mary Hardin-Baylor 37
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Kevin Guyden 13 2-4 0-1 1-1 1-1 2 0 1 3 0 1 5
34 Neiman Ford 9 0-2 0-0 7-8 2-2 4 3 1 1 0 1 7
35 Ryan Burgart 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Matt Dickey 8 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
25  Zane Johnston 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
33  Chris Poole 12 2-6 0-0 2-3 1-1 2 0 0 0 2 0 6
14  Tim Lytle 7 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
22  Kent Benedict 3 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
32 Michael Ivey 11 1-4 0-0 1-3 4-4 8 4 0 1 0 1 3
11  J.T. Fletcher 8 0-1 0-1 3-4 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
30 Carter Tynes 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 2
5 Reshaud Jackson 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Connor Kuykendall 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 8-28 1-7 20-25 9-16 25 13 4 7 2 5 37
28.6 % 14.3 % 80.0 %



VISITORS: Sul Ross State

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mary Hardin-Baylor

TURNOVER by TORRES,FILIBERTO

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,ANTHONY
MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,ART

REBOUND DEF by TORRES,FILIBERTO
MISS JUMPER by MATA,ANTHONY

BLOCK by TORRES,FILIBERTO
REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,ART
MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,ART

TURNOVER by GONZALEZ,ART

FOUL by MILLER,ANTHONY

GOOD LAYUP by TORRES,FILIBERTO(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MATA,ANTHONY

GOOD 3PTR by GONZALEZ,ART
ASSIST by MILLER,ANTHONY

TURNOVER by MILLER,ANTHONY

TURNOVER by ELY,ABRAHAM

FOUL by ELY,ABRAHAM

REBOUND DEF by MATA,ANTHONY
GOOD LAYUP by PACKER,JERMAINE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MILLER,ANTHONY

STEAL by ELY,ABRAHAM
TURNOVER by ELY,ABRAHAM

19:42
19:41
19:35

19:23

19:14

19:07

18:58
18:40
18:40

18:23

18:11
17:45
17:44
17:40
17:40
17:40
17:26
17:13
17:09
16:45

16:35

16:06

15:49
15:32
15:16

15:10

15:04
14:43
14:43
14:21
14:17
14:14

13:50
13:36
13:35
13:28
13:10

13:08

0-3

0-4
0-5
2-5

2-7

2-10

5-10

5-12

5-15

7-15

H3

H4
H5
H 3

H5

H8

H5

H7

H8

STEAL by DICKEY,MATT
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSTON,ZANE

REBOUND DEF by FORD,NEIMAN
MISS 3PTR by GUYDEN,KEVIN

REBOUND OFF by FORD,NEIMAN
MISS JUMPER by FORD,NEIMAN

REBOUND DEF by BURGART,RYAN
MISS JUMPER by DICKEY,MATT

REBOUND DEF by BURGART,RYAN
GOOD 3PTR by GUYDEN,KEVIN
ASSIST by FORD,NEIMAN

STEAL by JOHNSTON,ZANE

GOOD FT by JOHNSTON,ZANE
GOOD FT by JOHNSTON,ZANE

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSTON,ZANE
REBOUND OFF by FORD,NEIMAN
GOOD JUMPER by FORD,NEIMAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSTON,ZANE
GOOD 3PTR by GUYDEN,KEVIN
ASSIST by JOHNSTON,ZANE

GOOD LAYUP by BURGART,RYAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by DICKEY,MATT

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSTON,ZANE
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSTON,ZANE
MISS 3PTR by FORD,NEIMAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by GUYDEN,KEVIN
ASSIST by DICKEY,MATT

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by FORD,NEIMAN
REBOUND OFF by BURGART,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSTON,ZANE

TURNOVER by DICKEY,MATT

MISS JUMPER by GUYDEN,KEVIN
REBOUND OFF by BURGART,RYAN
TURNOVER by BURGART,RYAN



MISS 3PTR by MATA,ANTHONY

GOOD JUMPER by PACKER,JERMAINE
ASSIST by MILLER,ANTHONY

TURNOVER by MILLER,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,ANTHONY
TURNOVER by MILLER,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by MATA,ANTHONY

GOOD JUMPER by ELY,ABRAHAM

TURNOVER by GONZALEZ,ART

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by ELY,ABRAHAM

TURNOVER by ELY,ABRAHAM

STEAL by MILLER,ANTHONY

GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,ANTHONY fastbreak)(in the

paint)
FOUL by MILLER,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by MATA,ANTHONY
TURNOVER by MATA,ANTHONY

GOOD 3PTR by GONZALEZ,ART
ASSIST by HUNT,CORNELL

MISS FT by BANUELOS,JESUS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by BANUELOS,JESUS

BLOCK by TORRES,FILIBERTO

GOOD JUMPER by TORRES,FILIBERTO(in the paint)

FOUL by BANUELOS,JESUS

9-15

9-17

11-17
11-19

11-22

13-22

13-23

13-26

16-26

16-29

16-31
18-31

H6

H8

H6
H8

H11

H9

H 15
H 13

REBOUND DEF by GUYDEN,KEVIN
TURNOVER by FORD,NEIMAN

GOOD LAYUP by BURGART,RYAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by GUYDEN,KEVIN

MISS 3PTR by LYTLE, TIM
REBOUND OFF by FORD,NEIMAN
MISS JUMPER by FORD,NEIMAN

MISS JUMPER by POOLE,CHRIS

STEAL by TYNES,CARTER
TURNOVER by TYNES,CARTER
FOUL by FORD,NEIMAN

GOOD JUMPER by GUYDEN,KEVIN
ASSIST by FORD,NEIMAN

STEAL by POOLE,CHRIS
TURNOVER by POOLE,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by POOLE,CHRIS
GOOD 3PTR by GUYDEN,KEVIN
ASSIST by FORD,NEIMAN

STEAL by FORD,NEIMAN
TURNOVER by TYNES,CARTER

GOOD FT by FORD,NEIMAN
MISS FT by FORD,NEIMAN

STEAL by POOLE,CHRIS
GOOD 3PTR by GUYDEN,KEVIN
ASSIST by FORD,NEIMAN

GOOD 3PTR by LYTLE, TIM
ASSIST by FORD,NEIMAN
FOUL by POOLE,CHRIS

FOUL by KUYKENDALL,CONNOR

REBOUND DEF by DICKEY,MATT
MISS LAYUP by BURGART,RYAN

REBOUND OFF by BURGART,RYAN
GOOD LAYUP by BURGART,RYAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GUYDEN,KEVIN
REBOUND OFF by BURGART,RYAN
MISS 3PTR by LYTLE, TIM



REBOUND DEF by TORRES,FILIBERTO --

GOOD JUMPER by MATA,ANTHONY 05:33 20-31 H11

05:21 MISS JUMPER by DICKEY,MATT
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by TORRES,FILIBERTO 05:06

05:06 BLOCK by BURGART,RYAN
REBOUND OFF by BANUELOS,JESUS ==
MISS JUMPER by MATA,ANTHONY 04:59

== REBOUND DEF by KUYKENDALL,CONNOR

FOUL by GONZALEZ,ART 04:52

04:52 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

04:52 20-32 H 12 GOOD FT by GUYDEN,KEVIN
04:52 20-33 H 13 GOOD FT by GUYDEN,KEVIN

MISS 3PTR by MATA,ANTHONY 04:30
REBOUND OFF by HUNT,CORNELL =
GOOD LAYUP by TORRES,FILIBERTO(in the paint) 04:25 22-33 H11
ASSIST by HUNT,CORNELL =

04:02 MISS JUMPER by LYTLE, TIM
REBOUND DEF by TORRES,FILIBERTO =
MISS 3PTR by TORRES,FILIBERTO 03:35

= REBOUND DEF by GUYDEN,KEVIN

FOUL by HUNT,CORNELL 03:23

03:20 MISS JUMPER by BURGART,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by BANUELOS,JESUS --
GOOD 3PTR by GONZALEZ,ART 03:06 25-33 HS8
ASSIST by MATA,ANTHONY --
02:41 MISS 3PTR by GUYDEN,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by BANUELOS,JESUS --
MISS JUMPER by BANUELOS,JESUS 02:28
-- REBOUND DEF by GUYDEN,KEVIN
02:21 25-36 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by BENEDICT,KENT
-- ASSIST by KUYKENDALL,CONNOR

GOOD JUMPER by MATA,ANTHONY(in the paint) 01:49 27-36 H9
01:36 TURNOVER by BENEDICT,KENT
MISS JUMPER by PACKER,JERMAINE 01:20
-- REBOUND DEF by BURGART,RYAN
01:11 MISS JUMPER by GUYDEN,KEVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by FORD,NEIMAN
01:09 MISS JUMPER by FORD,NEIMAN
-- REBOUND OFF by BENEDICT,KENT
01:00 MISS JUMPER by BURGART,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by MATA,ANTHONY --
GOOD LAYUP by TORRES, FILIBERTO(fastbreak)(in the

paint) 00:52 29-36 H7
ASSIST by HUNT,CORNELL --
FOUL by PACKER,JERMAINE 00:40

00:40 29-37 H8 GOOD FT by FORD,NEIMAN
00:40 29-38 H9 GOOD FT by FORD,NEIMAN
MISS JUMPER by PACKER,JERMAINE 00:12
o REBOUND DEF by KUYKENDALL,CONNOR
00:02 29-40 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by FORD,NEIMAN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Sul Ross State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mary Hardin-Baylor

19:39 29-42 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by DICKEY,MATT(in the paint)
= ASSIST by GUYDEN,KEVIN
GOOD JUMPER by PACKER,JERMAINE 19:10 31-42 H11
ASSIST by MILLER,ANTHONY =
18:59 MISS 3PTR by GUYDEN,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,ANTHONY =



GOOD JUMPER by MATA,ANTHONY
ASSIST by MILLER,ANTHONY

MISS JUMPER by PACKER,JERMAINE

REBOUND DEF by PACKER,JERMAINE
MISS 3PTR by TORRES,FILIBERTO

FOUL by TORRES,FILIBERTO

MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,ART

MISS 3PTR by ELY,ABRAHAM
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by PACKER,JERMAINE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by PACKER,JERMAINE
STEAL by GONZALEZ,ART

GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,ANTHONY
ASSIST by GONZALEZ,ART

STEAL by MILLER,ANTHONY
TURNOVER by MILLER,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by PACKER,JERMAINE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by ELY,ABRAHAM

FOUL by MILLER,ANTHONY

STEAL by ELY,ABRAHAM
TURNOVER by MILLER,ANTHONY

FOUL by ELY,ABRAHAM

MISS JUMPER by PACKER,JERMAINE

FOUL by PACKER,JERMAINE
FOUL by BANUELOS,JESUS

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,ANTHONY

MISS FT by GONZALEZ,ART

33-42

33-44

33-45
33-46

33-48

35-48

36-48

38-48

38-50

38-51

H9

H11

H12
H 13

H12

H 13

FOUL by FORD,NEIMAN

GOOD JUMPER by GUYDEN,KEVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GUYDEN,KEVIN

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSTON,ZANE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by FORD,NEIMAN
REBOUND OFF by FORD,NEIMAN

GOOD FT by FORD,NEIMAN
GOOD FT by FORD,NEIMAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by DICKEY,MATT
FOUL by JOHNSTON,ZANE

FOUL by BURGART,RYAN

TURNOVER by GUYDEN,KEVIN

TURNOVER by FORD,NEIMAN
FOUL by FORD,NEIMAN

MISS JUMPER by DICKEY,MATT
FOUL by JOHNSTON,ZANE

FOUL by IVEY,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by DICKEY,MATT
TURNOVER by GUYDEN,KEVIN
STEAL by GUYDEN,KEVIN

GOOD LAYUP by GUYDEN,KEVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by KUYKENDALL,CONNOR
GOOD FT by GUYDEN,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by POOLE,CHRIS
MISS FT by IVEY,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by IVEY,MICHAEL

FOUL by KUYKENDALL,CONNOR
REBOUND DEF by DICKEY,MATT
MISS JUMPER by POOLE,CHRIS

REBOUND OFF by IVEY,MICHAEL
MISS JUMPER by IVEY,MICHAEL



BLOCK by BANUELOS,JESUS 12:40
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

12:37 MISS JUMPER by DICKEY,MATT
REBOUND DEF by BANUELOS,JESUS --
TURNOVER by BANUELOS,JESUS 12:21
12:20 STEAL by IVEY,MICHAEL
12:15 MISS JUMPER by POOLE,CHRIS
-- REBOUND OFF by IVEY,MICHAEL
12:13 TURNOVER by IVEY,MICHAEL
12:13 FOUL by IVEY,MICHAEL
MISS FT by BANUELOS,JESUS 12:13
-- REBOUND DEF by IVEY,MICHAEL
12:06 MISS JUMPER by DICKEY,MATT
REBOUND DEF by MATA,ANTHONY --
11:53 FOUL by DICKEY,MATT
MISS FT by TORRES,FILIBERTO 11:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by TORRES,FILIBERTO 11:53 39-51 H 12
11:38 MISS 3PTR by KUYKENDALL,CONNOR

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by MATA,ANTHONY 11:22 41-51 H 10
ASSIST by HUNT,CORNELL --

10:56 MISS 3PTR by FLETCHER,JT
REBOUND DEF by HUNT,CORNELL --
MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ,ART 10:24
-- REBOUND DEF by KUYKENDALL,CONNOR
FOUL by TORRES,FILIBERTO 10:18
10:18 41-52 H 11 GOOD FT by POOLE,CHRIS
10:18 MISS FT by POOLE,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by TORRES,FILIBERTO --
TURNOVER by HUNT,CORNELL 10:05
09:42 41-54 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by POOLE,CHRIS
== ASSIST by KUYKENDALL,CONNOR

MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,ART 09:24
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:21 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
08:53 MISS JUMPER by FORD,NEIMAN
REBOUND DEF by BANUELOS,JESUS --
GOOD JUMPER by MATA,ANTHONY 08:34 43-54 H 11
08:23 MISS JUMPER by GUYDEN,KEVIN

== REBOUND OFF by GUYDEN,KEVIN
08:15 43-57 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by LYTLE,TIM
== ASSIST by FORD,NEIMAN

MISS JUMPER by BANUELOS,JESUS 07:50
REBOUND OFF by HUNT,CORNELL ==
MISS JUMPER by HUNT,CORNELL 07:49
== REBOUND DEF by KUYKENDALL,CONNOR
FOUL by HUNT,CORNELL 07:42

07:42 43-58 H 15 GOOD FT by FORD,NEIMAN
07:42 43-59 H 16 GOOD FT by FORD,NEIMAN

TURNOVER by BANUELOS,JESUS 07:28
07:27 STEAL by FORD,NEIMAN
FOUL by MILLER,ANTHONY 07:22

07:22 43-60 H 17 GOOD FT by FORD,NEIMAN

07:22 43-61 H 18 GOOD FT by FORD,NEIMAN
MISS JUMPER by TORRES,FILIBERTO 06:58

06:58 BLOCK by POOLE,CHRIS
REBOUND OFF by MATA,ANTHONY --
MISS JUMPER by MATA,ANTHONY 06:55

-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,NEIMAN

06:45 MISS LAYUP by POOLE,CHRIS

BLOCK by TORRES,FILIBERTO 06:45



FOUL by PACKER,JERMAINE

MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ,ART

MISS JUMPER by HUNT,CORNELL

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by TORRES,FILIBERTO
GOOD FT by TORRES,FILIBERTO

FOUL by TORRES,FILIBERTO

GOOD 3PTR by TORRES,FILIBERTO
ASSIST by MATA,ANTHONY

FOUL by MATA,ANTHONY

TURNOVER by HUNT,CORNELL

STEAL by GONZALEZ,ART
MISS LAYUP by MATA,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by TORRES,FILIBERTO
MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ,ART

FOUL by PACKER,JERMAINE

MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,ART
REBOUND OFF by PACKER,JERMAINE
MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,ART
REBOUND OFF by ELY,ABRAHAM

MISS FT by ELY,ABRAHAM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by ELY,ABRAHAM

REBOUND DEF by TORRES,FILIBERTO
MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,ART
REBOUND OFF by TORRES,FILIBERTO

GOOD FT by TORRES,FILIBERTO
GOOD FT by TORRES,FILIBERTO

REBOUND DEF by HUNT,CORNELL

GOOD LAYUP by BANUELOS,JESUS(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by HUNT,CORNELL

06:43
06:43
06:43
06:28
06:22
05:48
05:48
05:48
05:48
05:25
05:20
05:20
05:20
04:59

04:25

04:23
04:21
04:21
04:21
04:21
04:16
03:48
03:47
03:44
03:44

03:30

03:20
03:08
03:08
03:08
02:48

02:41
02:37
02:37

02:37

02:28

02:19
02:14
02:14
02:14
01:57

43-62 H 19

44-62 H 18
45-62 H 17

45-64 H 19

45-65 H 20
48-65 H 17

48-67 H 19

48-68 H 20

48-69 H 21

49-69 H 20
50-69 H 19

52-69 H17

REBOUND OFF by FORD,NEIMAN
MISS FT by FORD,NEIMAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by FORD,NEIMAN
REBOUND DEF by FORD,NEIMAN
TURNOVER by GUYDEN,KEVIN

FOUL by FORD,NEIMAN

MISS 3PTR by LYTLE,TIM
REBOUND OFF by POOLE,CHRIS
GOOD LAYUP by POOLE,CHRIS(in the paint)

GOOD FT by POOLE,CHRIS
MISS JUMPER by POOLE,CHRIS

REBOUND OFF by IVEY,MICHAEL
MISS JUMPER by IVEY,MICHAEL
REBOUND OFF by IVEY,MICHAEL

GOOD LAYUP by IVEY,MICHAEL(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by IVEY,MICHAEL

TURNOVER by FLETCHER,JT

BLOCK by POOLE,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by IVEY,MICHAEL
MISS JUMPER by LYTLE,TIM

REBOUND DEF by KUYKENDALL,CONNOR

MISS FT by FLETCHER,JT

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by FLETCHER,JT

FOUL by BENEDICT,KENT

REBOUND DEF by IVEY,MICHAEL
MISS 3PTR by BENEDICT,KENT

FOUL by IVEY,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by IVEY,MICHAEL



GOOD FT by BANUELOS,JESUS
FOUL by BANUELOS,JESUS

MISS JUMPER by ELY,ABRAHAM

FOUL by HUNT,CORNELL

GOOD JUMPER by BANUELOS,JESUS
FOUL by TORRES,FILIBERTO

TURNOVER by GONZALEZ,ART

FOUL by BANUELOS,JESUS

TURNOVER by BANUELOS,JESUS

01:51
01:51
01:39
01:39
01:39
01:24

01:11
01:11
01:11
01:00
00:44
00:44
00:44
00:28
00:27
00:27
00:27
00:27
00:12
00:11
00:08

53-69

53-70
53-71

53-72
53-73
55-73

55-74
55-75

55-76
55-77

H 17
H 18

H 19
H 20
H 18

H 19
H 20

H 21
H 22

FOUL by IVEY,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by BENEDICT,KENT
GOOD FT by BENEDICT,KENT
REBOUND DEF by IVEY,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by FLETCHER,JT
GOOD FT by FLETCHER,JT
GOOD FT by JACKSON,RESHAUD
GOOD FT by JACKSON,RESHAUD

STEAL by TYNES,CARTER

GOOD FT by TYNES,CARTER
GOOD FT by TYNES,CARTER

STEAL by TYNES,CARTER
TURNOVER by TYNES,CARTER



